## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs Civil Secretariat, J&K Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: Grant of Anywhere LTC in favour of Mr. Ubad Hassan, Senior Stenographer, Department of FCS&CA.

## Government Order No: 58-JK(FCS&CA) of 2024 Dated: 19.09.2024

In pursuance of S.O 22 dated 03.12.2019, sanction is hereby accorded to grant of Anywhere LTC in favour of Mr. Ubad Hassan, Senior the Stenographer, Department of Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs to visit Delhi alongwith family (Spouse & daughter) w.e.f 20.09.2024 to 24.09.2024 for the previous block 2020-2023, subject to the following conditions:-

- 1. The claim is covered under (LTC) Rules, 2019.
- 2. The official or his dependents have not availed such concession earlier during the LTC block 2020-2023.
- 3. Entry to this effect is recorded in the service book of the official by the DDO.
- 4. The dependency of the family members on the official is established under rules by the DDO.
- 5. Journey to Delhi is performed by the shortest route.
- 6. The entitlement is regulated by the concerned Drawing and Disbursing officer under rules.

Further (01) day casual leave for this Anywhere LTC on 24.09.2024 is also sanctioned in favour of the official.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

(Rajinder)

Under Secretary to the Government

Dated: 19.09.2024

No: 7577652 /FCSCA-Estt/107/2024-09

Copy to the:-

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government General Administration Department.
- 2. Director Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 3. Director Finance, Department of FCS&CA.
- 4. Special Secretary to the Government, Department of FCS&CA.
- 5. Deputy Secretary to the Government, Department of FCS&CA.
- 6. Private Secretary to the Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Department of FCS&CA.
- 7. Concerned.
- 8. Government Order File (w.2.s.c)
- 9. Stock File.